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Collard greens  

Brocolli Rabe

Turnip Greens

Kale

Soy beans (mature)

Bok choy

Dandelion Greens

Okra

Mustard greens

Brocolli

Product

Milk

Yogurt 

Cheese

Fortified foods 
& juices

Estimated Total
from Other Foods

Servings per Day

8 oz.

6 oz. 

1.5 oz.

Calcium (mg)

x 300

x 300

x 300

x (80 -1,000)

+ 250 mg

Total (mg)

Total Daily Calcium Intake

Calcium Calculator 

256 mg

200 mg

200 mg

175 mg

175 mg

160 mg

150 mg

120 mg

120 mg

60 mg

CALCIUM-RICH VEGETABLES
Estimated calcium per cup (cooked) 

Note: Most people get about 250 mg of calcium from fruits, vegetables and other foods. 
Add this amount when calculating your total daily calcium intake.
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